

HB1294_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation, Housing & Local Government.

HB24-1294 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 17, lines 3 and 4, strike "SUFFICIENT FOR
- 2 DRINKING, COOKING, BATHING," and substitute "REASONABLY SUFFICIENT
- 3 FOR DRINKING AND COOKING NO LATER THAN TWELVE HOURS AFTER A
- 4 SERVICE DISRUPTION BEGINS, AND REASONABLY SUFFICIENT FOR
- 5 BATHING".

- 6 Page 17, line 5, strike "HOUSEHOLD," and substitute "HOUSEHOLD NO
- 7 LATER THAN SEVENTY-TWO HOURS AFTER A SERVICE DISRUPTION
- 8 BEGINS,".

- 9 Page 17, line 13, strike "WATER," and substitute "WATER REASONABLY".

- 10 Page 17, line 14, after "HYGIENE" insert "WITHIN THE TIME FRAMES
- 11 SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (1)(b)(II) OF THIS SECTION".

- 12 Page 17, line 16, strike "PARK." and substitute "PARK PERFORMED OR
- 13 ORDERED BY A PARK OWNER OR A PARK OWNER'S AGENT OR
- 14 CONTRACTOR.".

- 15 Page 17, line 25, after "roads," insert "EXISTING OR CONSTRUCTED".

** ** ** *